Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 7
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000012R
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:

Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 4 of 7
Materials
Component Type designation Material designation1
Double edge cutting ring
FI-DS (metallic sealing) Carbon steel2
FI-WDDS (with elastomeric sealing)
Carbon steel2
Stainless steel
FKM
Support sleeve FI-VH Brass
Fitting body refer to overview
Carbon Steel2
Stainless steel
Union nut FI-M
Profile sealing ring for
Male Studs
WDG FKM, NBR, PTFE
Sealing O-Ring FKM, NBR, PTFE
Notes
1 Detailed material designation acc. to STAUFF Parts List V0200 (carbon steel), V0201 (stainless steel).
2 Zinc/Nickel coating
For selection of the tubes the following references are to be observed:
- STAUFF “Catalogue 2 STAUFF Connect – Technical Appendix – Selection Criteria for Tube”
- DNV GL Ship Rules Pt.4, Ch.6:
 Section 9, Tables 3 and 4: Minimum Tube wall thickness.
 Section 2, Table 3: Material certificates
Application / Limitation
The STAUFF Connect – 24° Tube Fitting system is type approved for joining of tubes intended to be used
in piping systems of pipe class I, II and III.
Reference DNV GL Ship Rules Pt. 4, Ch. 6, Sec. 9 -5.2 Pipe couplings other than flanges, para. 5.2.1 and
Table 8 Examples of mechanical joints – Compression coupling – Bite type.
Approved scope of application according to Table 9 and 10 - Compression coupling – Fire resistant type.
Oxygen application
Double edge cutting ring FI-DS in combination with fittings with metallic seal of series L and S may be
used for gases having an oxygen content exceeding 21% up to working pressure 250 bar and 360 bar
respectively.
The STAUFF Connect – 24° Tube Fitting system is not approved for application in high pressure fuel
injection systems of combustion engines.
Selection of materials
It shall be noted that the selection of the materials considers the applicable service condition with
respect to type of media, flow velocity, media temperature and installation area of the piping system.
In particular, the resistance to corrosion, erosion, oxidation and other deterioration during projected
service life is to be considered. Reference is made to DNVGL Rules Pt.4, Ch.6 – Section 2 – Materials.
 Job Id: 262.1-016074-5
Certificate No: TAP000012R
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 5 of 7
Sea water application
The standard stainless-steel materials 1.4571, 1.4404, or 1.4401 are not approved for application in sea
water systems or unprotected installation on the open deck.
Sizes and pressure range
The specified pressure values are applicable on straight fittings made of carbon and stainless steel.
For other fitting types such as elbows or tees the PN may be less.
Reference “Catalogue 2 STAUFF Connect - Technical Appendix – Pressure and Temperature Ratings”
are to be observed.
Tube O.D.
mm
Nominal pressure PN1
Light Series Heavy Series
6, 8, 10 500 800
12 400 630
15 400 n.a.
16 n.a. 630
18 400 n.a.
20 n.a. 420
22 250 n.a.
25 n.a. 420
28 250 n.a.
30 n.a. 420
35 250 n.a.
38 n.a. 420
42 250 n.a.
Notes